# THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com / <u>coejakbopee@gamil.com</u>



# Subject: - Filling up of the seats under AYUSH Courses/BPT etc. through NEET UG merit 2020.

## Notice No. 52-BOPEE of 2020 Dated: - 16-09-2020

It is hereby notified for information of the candidates aspiring to seek admission in AYUSH courses in the UT of J&K that all these seats shall be filled up by the J&K BOPEE on the basis of NEET UG Merit of 2020. The Board has already been following this procedure since, 2017 onwards in pursuance's of various communications from Government of India, Ministry of AYUSH.

The Candidates, in their own interest, are advised to remain in touch with the BOPEE Website for further information on the subject and also go through e-brochure for admission to Medical Undergraduate (MBBS/BDS) Courses 2020 for the UT of J&K as may be uploaded by the Board on its website.

Further, the Board shall also utilize the NEET UG Merit 2020 for admission to BPT and other Courses run by CRC Bemina etc.

#### Errors and Omissions Excepted.

Dipupt

(Dr. Sunil Gupta), Controller of Examinations, J&K BOPEE Dated: 16-09-2020

### No. BOPEE/Exam-32/2020

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education department, J&K Srinagar/Jammu
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory of J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.
- Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.
- Director Information, J&K, Jammu for publication of the Notice in leading English News Papers of Srinagar/Jammu having largest circulation preferably Daily Excelsior, State Times, Jammu, Greater Kashmir and Rising Kashmir, Srinagar.
- 6. Director, Composite Regional Center, Bemina Srinagar, for information.
- 7. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 8. Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity in different programmers.
- 9. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 10. Deputy Secretary, Law, J&K BOPEE.
- 11. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE.
- 12. Standing Counsel, J&K BOPEE.
- 13. PS to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE.
- 14. Incharge IT. Section JK BOPEE.